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about us

Auxein Medical is an integrated, research based, orthopaedic Implants & instruments manufacturing
company, producing a wide range of quality, affordable generic implants, trusted by healthcare
professionals and patients across geographies. It is the Company’s constant endeavor to provide a
wide basket of generic and our innovator products that exceed the highest expectations of customers
in term of quality and safety. The company has world-class manufacturing unit established inindia and

serves customersin over 75 countries worldwide.
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3.0mm Cannulated Screws




@ Auxein® 3.0mm Cannulated Screws

3.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw, Short Thread

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
10 123.010 TI-123.010 10 123.010-S TI-123.010-S
12 123.012 TI-123.012 12 123.012-S TI-123.012-S
14 123.014 TI-123.014 14 123.014-S TI-123.014-S
16 123.016 TI-123.016 16 123.016-S TI-123.016-S
18 123.018 TI-123.018 18 123.018-S TI-123.018-S
20 123.020 TI-123.020 20 123.020-S TI-123.020-S
22 123.022 TI-123.022 22 123.022-S TI-123.022-S
24 123.024 TI-123.024 24 123.024-S TI-123.024-S
26 123.026 TI-123.026 26 123.026-S TI-123.026-S
28 123.028 TI-123.028 28 123.028-S TI-123.028-S
30 123.030 TI-123.030 30 123.030-S TI-123.030-S
32 123.032 TI-123.032 32 123.032-S TI-123.032-S
34 123.034 TI-123.034 34 123.034-S TI-123.034-S
36 123.036 TI-123.036 36 123.036-S TI-123.036-S
38 123.038 TI-123.038 38 123.038-S TI-123.038-S
40 123.040 TI-123.040 40 123.040-S TI-123.040-S
42 123.042 TI-123.042 42 123.042-S TI-123.042-S
44 123.044 TI-123.044 44 123.044-S TI-123.044-S
46 123.046 TI-123.046 46 123.046-S TI-123.046-S
48 123.048 TI-123.048 48 123.048-S TI-123.048-S
50 123.050 TI-123.050 50 123.050-S TI-123.050-S
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@ Auxein® 3.0mm Cannulated Screws

3.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw, Long Thread

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
14 123.214 TI-123.214 14 123.214-S TI-123.214-S
16 123.216 TI-123.216 16 123.216-S TI-123.216-S
18 123.218 TI-123.218 18 123.218-S TI-123.218-S
20 123.220 TI-123.220 20 123.220-S TI-123.220-S
22 123.222 TI-123.222 22 123.222-S TI-123.222-S
24 123.224 TI-123.224 24 123.224-S TI-123.224-S
26 123.226 TI-123.226 26 123.226-S TI-123.226-S
28 123.228 TI-123.228 28 123.228-S TI-123.228-S
30 123.230 TI-123.230 30 123.230-S TI-123.230-S
32 123.232 TI-123.232 32 123.232-S TI-123.232-S
34 123.234 TI-123.234 34 123.234-S TI-123.234-S
36 123.236 TI-123.236 36 123.236-S TI-123.236-S
38 123.238 TI-123.238 38 123.238-S TI-123.238-S
40 123.240 TI-123.240 40 123.240-S TI-123.240-S
42 123.242 TI-123.242 42 123.242-S TI-123.242-S
44 123.244 TI-123.244 44 123.244-S TI-123.244-S
46 123.246 TI-123.246 46 123.246-S TI-123.246-S
48 123.248 TI-123.248 48 123.248-S TI-123.248-S
50 123.250 TI-123.250 50 123.250-S TI-123.250-S

Washer For Small Fragment Screw

Stainless Steel Titanium Stainless Steel Titanium

Code 100.110 TI-100.110 Code 100.110-S TI-100.110-S
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A“XEin® 3.0mm Cannulated Screws

2190-2.0-150

3767-1.1

3433-01

3446-000

3430-03

3436-09

www.auxein.com

Instruments

Cannulated Drill Bit with Quick Coupling End, @2.0mm x Length 150mm

—

Double Drill Guide, @2.0/1.1mm

Cannulated Screwdriver, Hex 2.5mm

Fiber Handle with Quick Coupling, Cannulated

Cannulated Countersink with Quick Coupling for @3.0mm Screw

Stylet @1.1mm




@ A“XEin® 3.0mm Cannulated Screws

3426-03

3438-17

3425-000

3415-000

7-120-01

7-120-02

Instruments

Guide Wire, @1.1mm x Length 150mm

Direct Measuring Device for Cannulated Screw @3.0mm

g,ﬂ‘ 140 | 130 | 120 | 110 | 100 | &0 80 60 P
| < T [ e T |

Holding Clip for Washer

Screw Holding Forcep

Instrument Tray for 3.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw Instrument Set

Container for 3.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw Instrument Set
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A“XEin® 3.0mm Cannulated Screws

Instruments
2335-000 3.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw Instrument Set
Item Code Item Name Unit
2190-2.0-150 Cannulated Drill Bit with Quick Coupling End, @2.0mm x Length 150mm 2
3767-1.1 Double Drill Guide, @2.0/1.1mm 1
3433-01 Cannulated Screwdriver, Hex 2.5mm 1
3446-000 Fiber Handle with Quick Coupling, Cannulated 1
3430-03 Cannulated Countersink with Quick Coupling for @3.0mm Screw 1
3436-09 Stylet @1.1mm 1
3426-03 Guide Wire, @1.Tmm x Length 150mm 10
3438-17 Direct Measuring Device for Cannulated Screw @3.0mm 1
3425-000 Holding Clip for Washer 1
3415-000 Screw Holding Forcep 1
7-120-01 Instrument Tray for 3.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw Instrument Set 1
7-120-02 Container for 3.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw Instrument Set 1
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3.5mm Cannulated Screws




@ A“XEin® 3.5mm Cannulated Screws

3.5mm Cannulated Cortical Screw, Short Thread

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
10 121.010 TI-121.010 10 121.010-S TI-121.010-S
12 121.012 TI-121.012 12 121.012-S TI-121.012-S
14 121.014 TI-121.014 14 121.014-S TI-121.014-S
16 121.016 TI-121.016 16 121.016-S TI-121.016-S
18 121.018 TI-121.018 18 121.018-S TI-121.018-S
20 121.020 TI-121.020 20 121.020-S TI-121.020-S
22 121.022 TI-121.022 22 121.022-S TI-121.022-S
24 121.024 TI-121.024 24 121.024-S TI-121.024-S
26 121.026 TI-121.026 26 121.026-S TI-121.026-S
28 121.028 TI-121.028 28 121.028-S TI-121.028-S
30 121.030 TI-121.030 30 121.030-S TI-121.030-S
32 121.032 TI-121.032 32 121.032-S TI-121.032-S
34 121.034 TI-121.034 34 121.034-S TI-121.034-S
36 121.036 TI-121.036 36 121.036-S TI-121.036-S
38 121.038 TI-121.038 38 121.038-S TI-121.038-S
40 121.040 TI-121.040 40 121.040-S TI-121.040-S
42 121.042 TI-121.042 42 121.042-S TI-121.042-S
44 121.044 TI-121.044 44 121.044-S TI-121.044-S
46 121.046 TI-121.046 46 121.046-S TI-121.046-S
48 121.048 TI-121.048 48 121.048-S TI-121.048-S
50 121.050 TI-121.050 50 121.050-S TI-121.050-S

3.5mm Cannulated Cortical Screw, Full Thread

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
10 121.210 TI-121.210 10 121.210-S TI-121.210-S
12 121.212 TI-121.212 12 121.212-S TI-121.212-S
14 121.214 TI-121.214 14 121.214-S TI-121.214-S
16 121.216 TI-121.216 16 121.216-S TI-121.216-S
18 121.218 TI-121.218 18 121.218-S TI-121.218-S
20 121.220 TI-121.220 20 121.220-S TI-121.220-S
22 121.222 TI-121.222 22 121.222-S TI-121.222-S
24 121.224 TI-121.224 24 121.224-S TI-121.224-S
26 121.226 TI-121.226 26 121.226-S TI-121.226-S
28 121.228 TI-121.228 28 121.228-S TI-121.228-S
30 121.230 TI-121.230 30 121.230-S TI-121.230-S
32 121.232 TI-121.232 32 121.232-S TI-121.232-S
34 121.234 TI-121.234 34 121.234-S TI-121.234-S
36 121.236 TI-121.236 36 121.236-S TI-121.236-S
38 121.238 TI-121.238 38 121.238-S TI-121.238-S
40 121.240 TI-121.240 40 121.240-S TI-121.240-S
42 121.242 TI-121.242 42 121.242-S TI-121.242-S
44 121.244 TI-121.244 44 121.244-S TI-121.244-S
46 121.246 TI-121.246 46 121.246-S TI-121.246-S
48 121.248 TI-121.248 48 121.248-S TI-121.248-S
50 121.250 TI-121.250 50 121.250-S TI-121.250-S
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@ Auxein® 3.5mm Cannulated Screws

3.5mm Cannulated Cortical Screw, Short Thread, Self-Tapping

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
10 121.310 TI-121.310 10 121.310-S TI-121.310-S
12 121.312 TI-121.312 12 121.312-S TI-121.312-S
14 121.314 TI-121.314 14 121.314-S TI-121.314-S
16 121.316 TI-121.316 16 121.316-S TI-121.316-S
18 121.318 TI-121.318 18 121.318-S TI-121.318-S
20 121.320 TI-121.320 20 121.320-S TI-121.320-S
22 121.322 TI-121.322 22 121.322-S TI-121.322-S
24 121.324 TI-121.324 24 121.324-S TI-121.324-S
26 121.326 TI-121.326 26 121.326-S TI-121.326-S
28 121.328 TI-121.328 28 121.328-S TI-121.328-S
30 121.330 TI-121.330 30 121.330-S TI-121.330-S
32 121.332 TI-121.332 32 121.332-S TI-121.332-S
34 121.334 TI-121.334 34 121.334-S TI-121.334-S
36 121.336 TI-121.336 36 121.336-S TI-121.336-S
38 121.338 TI-121.338 38 121.338-S TI-121.338-S
40 121.340 TI-121.340 40 121.340-S TI-121.340-S
42 121.342 TI-121.342 42 121.342-S TI-121.342-S
44 121.344 TI-121.344 44 121.344-S TI-121.344-S
46 121.346 TI-121.346 46 121.346-S TI-121.346-S
48 121.348 TI-121.348 48 121.348-S TI-121.348-S
50 121.350 TI-121.350 50 121.350-S TI-121.350-S
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@ Auxein® 3.5mm Cannulated Screws

3.5mm Cannulated Cortical Screw, Full Thread, Self-Tapping

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
10 121.410 TI-121.410 10 121.410-S TI-121.410-S
12 121.412 TI-121.412 12 121.412-S TI-121.412-S
14 121.414 TI-121.414 14 121.414-S TI-121.414-S
16 121.416 TI-121.416 16 121.416-S TI-121.416-S
18 121.418 TI-121.418 18 121.418-S TI-121.418-S
20 121.420 TI-121.420 20 121.420-S TI-121.420-S
22 121.422 TI-121.422 22 121.422-S TI-121.422-S
24 121.424 TI-121.424 24 121.424-S TI-121.424-S
26 121.426 TI-121.426 26 121.426-S TI-121.426-S
28 121.428 TI-121.428 28 121.428-S TI-121.428-S
30 121.430 TI-121.430 30 121.430-S TI-121.430-S
32 121.432 TI-121.432 32 121.432-S TI-121.432-S
34 121.434 TI-121.434 34 121.434-S TI-121.434-S
36 121.436 TI-121.436 36 121.436-S TI-121.436-S
38 121.438 TI-121.438 38 121.438-S TI-121.438-S
40 121.440 TI-121.440 40 121.440-S TI-121.440-S
42 121.442 TI-121.442 42 121.442-S TI-121.442-S
44 121.444 TI-121.444 44 121.444-S TI-121.444-S
46 121.446 TI-121.446 46 121.446-S TI-121.446-S
48 121.448 TI-121.448 48 121.448-S TI-121.448-S
50 121.450 TI-121.450 50 121.450-S TI-121.450-S

Washer For Small Fragment Screw

Stainless Steel Titanium Stainless Steel Titanium

Code 100.110 TI-100.110 Code 100.110-S TI-100.110-S
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@ A“XEin® 3.5mm Cannulated Screws

Instruments

2103-2.7-160 Cannulated Drill Bit Quick Coupling, @2.7mm x Length 160mm

=

3435-01 Stopper for Drill Bit @2.7mm

3435-02 Cannulated Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, @3.5mm x Length 160mm

3767-2.7 Double Drill Guide, @2.7/1.2mm

3767-3.5 Double Drill Guide, @2.5/3.5mm

3434-000 Double Drill Guide, @3.5/2.7mm

3433-01 Cannulated Screwdriver, Hex 2.5mm
3446-000 Fiber Handle with Quick coupling, Cannulated
7-056-02 Wire Sleeve for Guide Wire @2.7/1.2mm
7-121-02 Bone Tap for 3.5mm Cannulated Cortical Screw

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments




Auxein’

3.5mm Cannulated Screws

Instruments
1489-01 Holding Sleeve for Cannulated Screwdriver, Hex 2.5mm —.\_——" {‘1‘
3430-04 Cannulated Countersink with Quick Coupling for @3.5mm Screw
(S — P——
L ———e—e— :
- — S ————— s i {} et A
1485-1.2 Stylet, @1.2mm ;
3426-01

Guide Wire with Threaded Trocar Tip, @1.2mm x Thread Length 5mm x Length 150mm

3438-19

Direct Measuring Device for @3.5mm Screw

140|130

120 | 110 | 100 | 90 | 80
L]

) o |

60
| |

R

3415-000 Screw Holding Forcep
3425-000 Holding Clip for Washer
7-121-01 Instrument Tray for 3.5mm Cannulated Cortical Screw Instrument Set
A10-045

Container for 3.5mm Cannulated Cortical Instruments Set

— E_‘ —

ARG
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@ A“XEin® 3.5mm Cannulated Screws

Instruments

2336-000 3.5mm Cannulated Cortical Screw Instrument Set

s

i
|
£

~ N\

Item Code Item Name Unit
2103-2.7-160 Cannulated Drill Bit Quick Coupling, @2.7mm x Length 160mm 2
3435-01 Stopper for Drill Bit @2.7mm 1
3435-02 Cannulated Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, @3.5mm x Length 160mm 2
3767-2.7 Double Drill Guide, @2.7/1.2mm 1
3767-3.5 Double Drill Guide, @2.5/3.5mm 1
3434-000 Double Drill Guide, @3.5/2.7mm 1
3433-01 Cannulated Screwdriver, Hex 2.5mm 1
3446-000 Fiber Handle with Quick coupling, Cannulated 1
7-056-02 Wire Sleeve for Guide Wire @2.7/1.2mm 1
7-121-02 Bone Tap for 3.5mm Cannulated Cortical Screw 1
1489-01 Holding Sleeve for Cannulated Screwdriver, Hex 2.5mm 1
3430-04 Cannulated Countersink with Quick Coupling for @3.5mm Screw 1
1485-1.2 Stylet, @1.2mm 1
3426-01 Guide Wire with Threaded Trocar Tip, @1.2mm x Thread Length 5mm x Length 150mm 6
3438-19 Direct Measuring Device for @3.5mm Screw 1
3415-000 Screw Holding Forcep 1
3425-000 Holding Clip for Washer 1
7-121-01 Instrument Tray for 3.5mm Cannulated Cortical Screw Instrument Set 1
A10-045 Container for 3.5mm Cannulated Cortical Instruments Set 1

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments




4.0mm Cannulated Screws




4.0mm Cannulated Screws

@D Auxein’
4.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw, Short Thread, Self-Tapping

W@

Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
* 10 124.210 TI-124.210 * 10 124.210-S TI-124.210-S
* 12 124.212 TI-124.212 * 12 124.212-S TI-124.212-S
* 14 124.214 TI-124.214 * 14 124.214-S TI-124.214-S
16 124.216 TI-124.216 16 124.216-S TI-124.216-S
18 124.218 TI-124.218 18 124.218-S TI-124.218-S
20 124.220 TI-124.220 20 124.220-S TI-124.220-S
22 124.222 TI-124.222 22 124.222-S TI-124.222-S
24 124.224 TI-124.224 24 124.224-S TI-124.224-S
26 124.226 TI-124.226 26 124.226-S TI-124.226-S
28 124.228 TI-124.228 28 124.228-S TI-124.228-S
30 124.230 TI-124.230 30 124.230-S TI-124.230-S
32 124.232 TI-124.232 32 124.232-S TI-124.232-S
34 124.234 TI-124.234 34 124.234-S TI-124.234-S
36 124.236 TI-124.236 36 124.236-S TI-124.236-S
38 124.238 TI-124.238 38 124.238-S TI-124.238-S
40 124.240 TI-124.240 40 124.240-S TI-124.240-S
42 124.242 TI-124.242 42 124.242-S TI-124.242-S
44 124.244 TI-124.244 44 124.244-S TI-124.244-S
46 124.246 TI-124.246 46 124.246-S TI-124.246-S
48 124.248 TI-124.248 48 124.248-S TI-124.248-S
50 124.250 TI-124.250 50 124.250-S TI-124.250-S
25 124.255 TI-124.255 55 124.255-S TI-124.255-S
60 124.260 TI-124.260 60 124.260-S TI-124.260-S
* 65 124.265 TI-124.265 * 65 124.265-S TI-124.265-S
* 70 124.270 TI-124.270 * 70 124.270-S TI-124.270-S

* Sizes not available in Screw Caddy * Sizes not available in Screw Caddy

www.auxein.com




4.0mm Cannulated Screws

e __0®
@ Auxein
4.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw, Short Thread

W@

Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
* 10 124.010 TI-124.010 * 10 124.010-S TI-124.010-S
* 12 124.012 TI-124.012 * 12 124.012-S TI-124.012-S
* 14 124.014 TI-124.014 * 14 124.014-S TI-124.014-S
16 124.016 TI-124.016 16 124.016-S TI-124.016-S
18 124.018 TI-124.018 18 124.018-S TI-124.018-S
20 124.020 TI-124.020 20 124.020-S TI-124.020-S
22 124.022 TI-124.022 22 124.022-S TI-124.022-S
24 124.024 TI-124.024 24 124.024-S TI-124.024-S
26 124.026 TI-124.026 26 124.026-S TI-124.026-S
28 124.028 TI-124.028 28 124.028-S TI-124.028-S
30 124.030 TI-124.030 30 124.030-S TI-124.030-S
32 124.032 TI-124.032 32 124.032-S TI-124.032-S
34 124.034 TI-124.034 34 124.034-S TI-124.034-S
36 124.036 TI-124.036 36 124.036-S TI-124.036-S
38 124.038 TI-124.038 38 124.038-S TI-124.038-S
40 124.040 TI-124.040 40 124.040-S TI-124.040-S
42 124.042 TI-124.042 42 124.042-S TI-124.042-S
44 124.044 TI-124.044 44 124.044-S TI-124.044-S
46 124.046 TI-124.046 46 124.046-S TI-124.046-S
48 124.048 TI-124.048 48 124.048-S TI-124.048-S
50 124.050 TI-124.050 50 124.050-S TI-124.050-S
55 124.055 TI-124.055 55 124.055-S TI-124.055-S
60 124.060 TI-124.060 60 124.060-S TI-124.060-S
* 65 124.065 TI-124.065 * 65 124.065-S TI-124.065-S
* 70 124.070 TI-124.070 * 70 124.070-S TI-124.070-S

* Sizes not available in Screw Caddy * Sizes not available in Screw Caddy

www.auxein.com




@ Auxein® 4.0mm Cannulated Screws

4.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw, Full Thread

AR |

Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
10 125.010 TI-125.010 10 125.010-S TI-125.010-S
12 125.012 TI-125.012 12 125.012-S TI-125.012-S
14 125.014 TI-125.024 14 125.014-S TI-125.024-S
16 125.016 TI-125.016 16 125.016-S TI-125.016-S
18 125.018 TI-125.018 18 125.018-S TI-125.018-S
20 125.020 TI-125.020 20 125.020-S TI-125.020-S
22 125.022 TI-125.022 22 125.022-S TI-125.022-S
24 125.024 TI-125.024 24 125.024-S TI-125.024-S
26 125.026 TI-125.026 26 125.026-S TI-125.026-S
28 125.028 TI-125.028 28 125.028-S TI-125.028-S
30 125.030 TI-125.030 30 125.030-S TI-125.030-S
32 125.032 TI-125.032 32 125.032-S TI-125.032-S
34 125.034 TI-125.034 34 125.034-S TI-125.034-S
36 125.036 TI-125.036 36 125.036-S TI-125.036-S
38 125.038 TI-125.038 38 125.038-S TI-125.038-S
40 125.040 TI-125.040 40 125.040-S TI-125.040-S
42 125.042 TI-125.042 42 125.042-S TI-125.042-S
44 125.044 TI-125.044 44 125.044-S TI-125.044-S
46 125.046 TI-125.046 46 125.046-S TI-125.046-S
48 125.048 TI-125.048 48 125.048-S TI-125.048-S
50 125.050 TI-125.050 50 125.050-S TI-125.050-S
55 125.055 TI-125.055 55 125.055-S TI-125.055-S
60 125.060 TI-125.060 60 125.060-S TI-125.060-S
* Sizes not available in Screw Caddy * Sizes not available in Screw Caddy

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments




@ Auxein® 4.0mm Cannulated Screws

4.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw, Full Thread, Self-Tapping

A SRR |

Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium

* 10 125.210 TI-125.210 * 10 125.210-S TI-125.210-S

=12 125.212 TI-125.212 2 {2 125.212-S TI-125.212-S

* 14 125.214 TI-125.214 * 14 125.214-S TI-125.214-S
16 125.216 TI-125.216 16 125.216-S TI-125.216-S
18 125.218 TI-125.218 18 125.218-S TI-125.218-S
20 125.220 TI-125.220 20 125.220-S TI-125.220-S
22 125.222 TI-125.222 22 125.222-S TI-125.222-S
24 125.224 TI-125.224 24 125.224-S TI-125.224-S
26 125.226 TI-125.226 26 125.226-S TI-125.226-S
28 125.228 TI-125.228 28 125.228-S TI-125.228-S
30 125.230 TI-125.230 30 125.230-S TI-125.230-S
32 125.232 TI-125.232 32 125.232-S TI-125.232-S
34 125.234 TI-125.234 34 125.234-S TI-125.234-S
36 125.236 TI-125.236 36 125.236-S TI-125.236-S
38 125.238 TI-125.238 38 125.238-S TI-125.238-S
40 125.240 TI-125.240 40 125.240-S TI-125.240-S
42 125.242 TI-125.242 42 125.242-S TI-125.242-S
44 125.244 TI-125.244 44 125.244-S TI-125.244-S
46 125.246 TI-125.246 46 125.246-S TI-125.246-S
48 125.248 TI-125.248 48 125.248-S TI-125.248-S
50 125.250 TI-125.250 50 125.250-S TI-125.250-S
55 125.255 TI-125.255 55 125.255-S TI-125.255-S
60 125.260 TI-125.260 60 125.260-S TI-125.260-S

* 65 125.265 TI-125.265 % 65 125.265-S TI-125.265-S

* 70 125.270 TI-125.270 x* 70 125.270-S TI-125.270-S

* Sizes not available in Screw Caddy * Sizes not available in Screw Caddy

Washer For Small Fragment Screw

Stainless Steel Titanium Stainless Steel Titanium

Code 100.110 TI-100.110 Code 100.110-S TI-100.110-S

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments




@ A“XEin® 4.0mm Cannulated Screws

ST-005-4.0 Screw Caddy For 4.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw (Tray Without Screw)

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

4.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw, 4.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw,
Short Thread, Self-Tapping Full Thread, Self-Tapping
Stainless Steel Titanium Length Unit Stainless Steel Titanium Length Unit
124.216 TI-124.216 16 3 125.216 TI-125.216 16 3
124.218 TI-124.218 18 3 125.218 TI-125.218 18 3
124.220 TI-124.220 20 3 125.220 TI-125.220 20 3
124.222 TI-124.222 22 3 125.222 TI-125.222 22 3
124.224 TI-124.224 24 3 125.224 TI-125.224 24 3
124.226 TI-124.226 26 3 125.226 TI-125.226 26 3
124.228 TI-124.228 28 3 125.228 TI-125.228 28 3
124.230 TI-124.230 30 3 125.230 TI-125.230 30 3
124.232 TI-124.232 32 3 125.232 TI-125.232 32 3
124.234 TI-124.234 34 3 125.234 TI-125.234 34 3
124.236 TI-124.236 36 3 125.236 TI-125.236 36 3
124.238 TI-124.238 38 3 125.238 TI-125.238 38 3
124.240 TI-124.240 40 3 125.240 TI-125.240 40 3
124.242 TI-124.242 42 3 125.242 TI-125.242 42 3
124.244 TI-124.244 44 3 125.244 TI-125.244 44 3
124.246 TI-124.246 46 3 125.246 TI-125.246 46 3
124.248 TI-124.248 48 3 125.248 TI-125.248 48 3
124.250 TI-124.250 50 3 125.250 TI-125.250 50 3
124.255 TI-124.255 55 3 125.255 TI-125.255 55 3
124.260 TI-124.260 60 3 125.260 TI-125.260 60 3
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A“XEin® 4.0mm Cannulated Screws

451-1.2-180E

3426-01-180

3767-1.20

1484-4.0

1486-2.7

7-056-02

Instruments

Guide Wire, @1.2mm x Length 180mm

Guide Wire with Threaded Trocar Tip, @1.2mm x Thread Length 5mm x Length 180mm

Double Drill Guide, @2.7/1.2mm

Cannulated Countersink with T-Handle for @4.0mm Screw

S

-

Protection Sleeve for Drill Bit @2.8mm

Nw

Wire Sleeve for Guide Wire @2.7/1.2mm

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments




A“XEin® 4.0mm Cannulated Screws

7-056-01

2103-2.7-160

3435-01

3433-01

1489-01

1487-2.5

www.auxein.com

Instruments

Screw Holding Forcep for @4.0mm Screw

Cannulated Drill Bit Plain Shank/Jacob Chuck, @2.7mm x Length 160mm

Stopper for Drill Bit @2.7mm

Cannulated Screwdriver, Hex 2.5mm

- Ly

Holding Sleeve for Cannulated Screwdriver, Hex 2.5mm

Allen Key, Hex 2.5mm, for @4.0mm Screw




A“XEin® 4.0mm Cannulated Screws

2103-11

3431-01

1488-01

1485-1.2

ST-005-4.0

A10-009

Instruments

Cannulated T-Handle Tap for @4.0mm Screw

Direct Measuring Device for @4.0mm Screw

Extraction Screw with T- Handle for @4.0mm Screw

Stylet, @1.2mm

Screw Caddy for 4.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments




@ A“XEin® 4.0mm Cannulated Screws

Instruments

2337-000 4.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw Instrument Set

Item Code Item Name Unit
451-1.2-180E Guide Wire, @1.2mm x Length 180mm 3
3426-01-180 Guide Wire with Threaded Trocar Tip, @1.2mm x Thread Length 5mm x Length 180mm 3

3767-1.20 Double Drill Guide, @2.7/1.2mm 1

1484-4.0 Cannulated Countersink with T-Handle for @4.0mm Screw 1
1486-2.7 Protection Sleeve for Drill Bit @2.8mm 1

7-056-02 Wire Sleeve for Guide Wire @2.7/1.2mm 1

7-056-01 Screw Holding Forcep for @4.0mm Screw 1
2103-2.7-160 Cannulated Drill Bit Plain Shank/Jacob Chuck, @2.7mm x Length 160mm 2

3435-01 Stopper for Drill Bit @2.7mm 1
3433-01 Cannulated Screwdriver, Hex 2.5mm 2
1489-01 Holding Sleeve for Cannulated Screwdriver, Hex 2.5mm 1
1487-2.5 Allen Key, Hex 2.5mm, for @4.0mm Screw 1
2103-11 Cannulated T-Handle Tap for @4.0mm Screw 1
3431-01 Direct Measuring Device for @4.0mm Screw 1
1488-01 Extraction Screw with T- Handle for @4.0mm Screw 1
1485-1.2 Stylet, @1.2mm 1
ST-005-4.0 Screw Caddy for 4.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw 1
A10-009 Container with Lid for 4.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw Instrument set 1
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4.5mm Cannulated Screws




@D Auxein’

4.5mm Cannulated Cortical Screw, Short Thread

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
20 122.120 TI-122.120
22 122.122 TI-122.122
24 122.124 TI-122.124
26 122.126 TI-122.126
28 122.128 TI-122.128
30 122.130 TI-122.130
32 122.132 TI-122.132
34 122.134 TI-122.134
36 122.136 TI-122.136
38 122.138 TI-122.138
40 122.140 TI-122.140
42 122.142 TI-122.142
44 122.144 TI-122.144
46 122.146 TI-122.146
48 122.148 TI-122.148
50 122.150 TI-122.150
52 122.152 TI-122.152
54 122.154 TI-122.154
56 122.156 TI-122.156
58 122.158 TI-122.158
60 122.160 TI-122.160
62 122.162 TI-122.162
64 122.164 TI-122.164
66 122.166 TI-122.166
68 122.168 TI-122.168
70 122.170 TI-122.170
72 122,172 TI-122.172
74 122.174 TI-122.174
76 122.176 TI-122.176
78 122.178 TI-122.178
80 122.180 TI-122.180

4.5mm Cannulated Screws
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Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
20 122.120-S TI-122.120-S
22 122.122-S TI-122.122-S
24 122.124-S TI-122.124-S
26 122.126-S TI-122.126-S
28 122.128-S TI-122.128-S
30 122.130-S TI-122.130-S
32 122.132-S TI-122.132-S
34 122.134-S TI-122.134-S
36 122.136-S TI-122.136-S
38 122.138-S TI-122.138-S
40 122.140-S TI-122.140-S
42 122.142-S TI-122.142-S
44 122.144-S TI-122.144-S
46 122.146-S TI-122.146-S
48 122.148-S TI-122.148-S
50 122.150-S TI-122.150-S
52 122.152-S TI-122.152-S
54 122.154-S TI-122.154-S
56 122.156-S TI-122.156-S
58 122.158-S TI-122.158-S
60 122.160-S TI-122.160-S
62 122.162-S TI-122.162-S
64 122.164-S TI-122.164-S
66 122.166-S TI-122.166-S
68 122.168-S TI-122.168-S
70 122.170-S TI-122.170-S
72 122.172-S TI-122.172-S
74 122.174-S TI-122.174-S
76 122.176-S TI-122.176-S
78 122.178-S TI-122.178-S
80 122.180-S TI-122.180-S




@D Auxein’

4.5mm Cannulated Cortical Screw, Short Thread

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
20 122.020 TI-122.020
22 122.022 TI-122.022
24 122.024 TI-122.024
26 122.026 TI-122.026
28 122.028 TI-122.028
30 122.030 TI-122.030
32 122.032 TI-122.032
34 122.034 TI-122.034
36 122.036 TI-122.036
38 122.038 TI-122.038
40 122.040 TI-122.040
42 122.042 TI-122.042
44 122.044 TI-122.044
46 122.046 TI-122.046
48 122.048 TI-122.048
50 122.050 TI-122.050
52 122.052 TI-122.052
54 122.054 TI-122.054
56 122.056 TI-122.056
58 122.058 TI-122.058
60 122.060 TI-122.060
62 122.062 TI-122.062
64 122.064 TI-122.064
66 122.066 TI-122.066
68 122.068 TI-122.068
70 122.070 TI-122.070
72 122.072 TI-122.072
74 122.074 TI-122.074
76 122.076 TI-122.076
78 122.078 TI-122.078
80 122.080 TI-122.080

4.5mm Cannulated Screws
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Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
20 122.020-S TI-122.020-S
22 122.022-S TI-122.022-S
24 122.024-S TI-122.024-S
26 122.026-S TI-122.026-S
28 122.028-S TI-122.028-S
30 122.030-S TI-122.030-S
32 122.032-S TI-122.032-S
34 122.034-S TI-122.034-S
36 122.036-S TI-122.036-S
38 122.038-S TI-122.038-S
40 122.040-S TI-122.040-S
42 122.042-S TI-122.042-S
44 122.044-S TI-122.044-S
46 122.046-S TI-122.046-S
48 122.048-S TI-122.048-S
50 122.050-S TI-122.050-S
52 122.052-S TI-122.052-S
54 122.054-S TI-122.054-S
56 122.056-S TI-122.056-S
58 122.058-S TI-122.058-S
60 122.060-S TI-122.060-S
62 122.062-S TI-122.062-S
64 122.064-S TI-122.064-S
66 122.066-S TI-122.066-S
68 122.068-S TI-122.068-S
70 122.070-S TI-122.070-S
72 122.072-S TI-122.072-S
74 122.074-S TI-122.074-S
76 122.076-S TI-122.076-S
78 122.078-S TI-122.078-S
80 122.080-S TI-122.080-S
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4.5mm Cannulated Cortical Screw, Full Thread

A

AAAAAA

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
20 122.220 TI-122.220
22 122.222 TI-122.222
24 122.224 TI-122.224
26 122.226 TI-122.226
28 122.228 TI-122.228
30 122.230 TI-122.230
32 122.232 TI-122.232
34 122.234 TI-122.234
36 122.236 TI-122.236
38 122.238 TI-122.238
40 122.240 TI-122.240
42 122.242 TI-122.242
44 122.244 TI-122.244
46 122.246 TI-122.246
48 122.248 TI-122.248
50 122.250 TI-122.250
52 122.252 TI-122.252
54 122.254 TI-122.254
56 122.256 TI-122.256
58 122.258 TI-122.258
60 122.260 TI-122.260
62 122.262 TI-122.262
64 122.264 TI-122.264
66 122.266 TI-122.266
68 122.268 TI-122.268
70 122.270 TI-122.270
72 122.272 TI-122.272
74 122.274 TI-122.274
76 122.276 TI-122.276
78 122.278 TI-122.278
80 122.280 TI-122.280

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments

4.5mm Cannulated Screws

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
20 122.220-S TI-122.220-S
22 122.222-S TI-122.222-S
24 122.224-S TI-122.224-S
26 122.226-S TI-122.226-S
28 122.228-S TI-122.228-S
30 122.230-S TI-122.230-S
32 122.232-S TI-122.232-S
34 122.234-S TI-122.234-S
36 122.236-S TI-122.236-S
38 122.238-S TI-122.238-S
40 122.240-S TI-122.240-S
42 122.242-S TI-122.242-S
44 122.244-S TI-122.244-S
46 122.246-S TI-122.246-S
48 122.248-S TI-122.248-S
50 122.250-S TI-122.250-S
52 122.252-S TI-122.252-S
54 122.254-S TI-122.254-S
56 122.256-S TI-122.256-S
58 122.258-S TI-122.258-S
60 122.260-S TI-122.260-S
62 122.262-S TI-122.262-S
64 122.264-S TI-122.264-S
66 122.266-S TI-122.266-S
68 122.268-S TI-122.268-S
70 122.270-S TI-122.270-S
72 122.272-S TI-122.272-S
74 122.274-S TI-122.274-S
76 122.276-S TI-122.276-S
78 122.278-S TI-122.278-S
80 122.280-S TI-122.280-S
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4.5mm Cannulated Cortical Screw, Full Thread

A

AAAAAA

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
20 122.320 TI-122.320
22 122.322 TI-122.322
24 122.324 TI-122.324
26 122.326 TI-122.326
28 122.328 TI-122.328
30 122.330 TI-122.330
32 122.332 TI-122.332
34 122.334 TI-122.334
36 122.336 TI-122.336
38 122.338 TI-122.338
40 122.340 TI-122.340
42 122.342 TI-122.342
44 122.344 TI-122.344
46 122.346 TI-122.346
48 122.348 TI-122.348
50 122.350 TI-122.350
52 122.352 TI-122.352
54 122.354 TI-122.354
56 122.356 TI-122.356
58 122.358 TI-122.358
60 122.360 TI-122.360
62 122.362 TI-122.362
64 122.364 TI-122.364
66 122.366 TI-122.366
68 122.368 TI-122.368
70 122.370 TI-122.370
72 122.372 TI-122.372
74 122.374 TI-122.374
76 122.376 TI-122.376
78 122.378 TI-122.378
80 122.380 TI-122.380
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4.5mm Cannulated Screws

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
20 122.320-S TI-122.320-S
22 122.322-S TI-122.322-S
24 122.324-S TI-122.324-S
26 122.326-S TI-122.326-S
28 122.328-S TI-122.328-S
30 122.330-S TI-122.330-S
32 122.332-S TI-122.332-S
34 122.334-S TI-122.334-S
36 122.336-S TI-122.336-S
38 122.338-S TI-122.338-S
40 122.340-S TI-122.340-S
42 122.342-S TI-122.342-S
44 122.344-S TI-122.344-S
46 122.346-S TI-122.346-S
48 122.348-S TI-122.348-S
50 122.350-S TI-122.350-S
52 122.352-S TI-122.352-S
54 122.354-S TI-122.354-S
56 122.356-S TI-122.356-S
58 122.358-S TI-122.358-S
60 122.360-S TI-122.360-S
62 122.362-S TI-122.362-S
64 122.364-S TI-122.364-S
66 122.366-S TI-122.366-S
68 122.368-S TI-122.368-S
70 122.370-S TI-122.370-S
72 122.372-S TI-122.372-S
74 122.374-S TI-122.374-S
76 122.376-S TI-122.376-S
78 122.378-S TI-122.378-S
80 122.380-S TI-122.380-S
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4.5mm Cannulated Screws

4.5mm Cannulated Cortical Screw, Short Thread, Self-Tapping

et

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
20 122.120 TI-122.120
22 122.122 TI-122.122
24 122.124 TI-122.124
26 122.126 TI-122.126
28 122.128 TI-122.128
30 122.130 TI-122.130
32 122.132 TI-122.132
34 122.134 TI-122.134
36 122.136 TI-122.136
38 122.138 TI-122.138
40 122.140 TI-122.140
42 122.142 TI-122.142
44 122.144 TI-122.144
46 122.146 TI-122.146
48 122.148 TI-122.148
50 122.150 TI-122.150
52 122.152 TI-122.152
54 122.154 TI-122.154
56 122.156 TI-122.156
58 122.158 TI-122.158
60 122.160 TI-122.160
62 122.162 TI-122.162
64 122.164 TI-122.164
66 122.166 TI-122.166
68 122.168 TI-122.168
70 122.170 TI-122.170
72 122.172 TI-122.172
74 122.174 TI-122.174
76 122.176 TI-122.176
78 122.178 TI-122.178
80 122.180 TI-122.180
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Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
20 122.120-S TI-122.120-S
22 122.122-S TI-122.122-S
24 122.124-S TI-122.124-S
26 122.126-S TI-122.126-S
28 122.128-S TI-122.128-S
30 122.130-S TI-122.130-S
32 122.132-S TI-122.132-S
34 122.134-S TI-122.134-S
36 122.136-S TI-122.136-S
38 122.138-S TI-122.138-S
40 122.140-S TI-122.140-S
42 122.142-S TI-122.142-S
44 122.144-S TI-122.144-S
46 122.146-S TI-122.146-S
48 122.148-S TI-122.148-S
50 122.150-S TI-122.150-S
52 122.152-S TI-122.152-S
54 122.154-S TI-122.154-S
56 122.156-S TI-122.156-S
58 122.158-S TI-122.158-S
60 122.160-S TI-122.160-S
62 122.162-S TI-122.162-S
64 122.164-S TI-122.164-S
66 122.166-S TI-122.166-S
68 122.168-S TI-122.168-S
70 122.170-S TI-122.170-S
72 122.172-S TI-122.172-S
74 122.174-S TI-122.174-S
76 122.176-S TI-122.176-S
78 122.178-S TI-122.178-S
80 122.180-S TI-122.180-S
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4.5mm Cannulated Screws

4.5mm Cannulated Cortical Screw, Full Thread, Self-Tapping

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
20 122.320 TI-122.320 20 122.320-S TI-122.320-S
22 122.322 TI-122.322 22 122.322-S TI-122.322-S
24 122.324 TI-122.324 24 122.324-S TI-122.324-S
26 122.326 TI-122.326 26 122.326-S TI-122.326-S
28 122.328 TI-122.328 28 122.328-S TI-122.328-S
30 122.330 TI-122.330 30 122.330-S TI-122.330-S
32 122.332 TI-122.332 32 122.332-S TI-122.332-S
34 122.334 TI-122.334 34 122.334-S TI-122.334-S
36 122.336 TI-122.336 36 122.336-S TI-122.336-S
38 122.338 TI-122.338 38 122.338-S TI-122.338-S
40 122.340 TI-122.340 40 122.340-S TI-122.340-S
42 122.342 TI-122.342 42 122.342-S TI-122.342-S
44 122.344 TI-122.344 44 122.344-S TI-122.344-S
46 122.346 TI-122.346 46 122.346-S TI-122.346-S
48 122.348 TI-122.348 48 122.348-S TI-122.348-S
50 122.350 TI-122.350 50 122.350-S TI-122.350-S
52 122.352 TI-122.352 52 122.352-S TI-122.352-S
54 122.354 TI-122.354 54 122.354-S TI-122.354-S
56 122.356 TI-122.356 56 122.356-S TI-122.356-S
58 122.358 TI-122.358 58 122.358-S TI-122.358-S
60 122.360 TI-122.360 60 122.360-S TI-122.360-S
62 122.362 TI-122.362 62 122.362-S TI-122.362-S
64 122.364 TI-122.364 64 122.364-S TI-122.364-S
66 122.366 TI-122.366 66 122.366-S TI-122.366-S
68 122.368 TI-122.368 68 122.368-S TI-122.368-S
70 122.370 TI-122.370 70 122.370-S TI-122.370-S
72 122.372 TI-122.372 72 122.372-S TI-122.372-S
74 122.374 TI-122.374 74 122.374-S TI-122.374-S
76 122.376 TI-122.376 76 122.376-S TI-122.376-S
78 122.378 TI-122.378 78 122.378-S TI-122.378-S
80 122.380 TI-122.380 80 122.380-S TI-122.380-S

Washer For Large Fragment Screw
Stainless Steel Titanium Stainless Steel Titanium
Code 100.120 TI-100.120 Code 100.120-S TI-100.120-S
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A“XEin® 4.5mm Cannulated Screws

3435-04

3435-03

2100-1.5-160

3767-4.5

3767-3.2

3432-01

www.auxein.com

Instruments

Cannulated Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, @4.5mm x Length 1770mm

Cannulated Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, @3.2mm x Length 1770mm

Drill Bit Quick Coupling End, @1.5mm x Length 160mm

Double Drill Guide, @4.5/3.2mm
3 o S LA

Double Drill Guide, @3.2/1.6mm

> l.GWSRﬂ;: SLBEVE — < 3.2MM TAP;LEEVE
5 - e x -
Bone Tap with Quick Coupling for @4.5mm Cannulated Screw, Quick Coupling
- e—




A“XEin® 4.5mm Cannulated Screws

Instruments

3433-02

3446-000

3430-02

3427-02

3426-02

3431-02

Cannulated Screwdriver, Hex 3.5mm

Fiber Handle with Quick Coupling, Cannulated

Cannulated Countersink with Quick Coupling for @4.5mm Screw

Stylet, @1.6mm

/

Guide Wire with Threaded Trocar Tip @1.6mm x Thread Length 14mm x Length 240mm

Direct Measuring Device for @4.5mm Screw

— . —— \
] 0 80 70 60 50 40 J
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@ A“XEin® 4.5mm Cannulated Screws

Instruments

3425-000 Holding Clip For Washer

3415-000 Screw Holding Forcep

7-122-01 Instument Tray for 4.5mm Cannulated Cortical Screw Instruments Set
A10-010 Container for 4.5mm Cannulated Cortical Screw Instruments Set

=z
e

-
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4.5mm Cannulated Screws

Instruments
2338-000 4.5mm Cannulated Cortical Screw Instrument Set
Item Code Item Name Unit
3435-04 Cannulated Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, @4.5mm x Length 170mm 1
3435-03 Cannulated Drill Bit with Quick Coupling, @3.2mm x Length 1770mm 2
2100-1.5-160 Drill Bit Quick Coupling End, @1.5mm x Length 160mm 1
3767-4.5 Double Drill Guide, @4.5/3.2mm 1
3767-3.2 Double Drill Guide, @3.2/1.6mm 1
3432-01 Bone Tap with Quick Coupling for @4.5mm Cannulated Screw, Quick Coupling 1
3433-02 Cannulated Screwdriver, Hex 3.5mm 1
3446-000 Fiber Handle with Quick Coupling, Cannulated 1
3430-02 Cannulated Countersink with Quick Coupling for @4.5mm Screw 1
3427-02 Stylet, @1.6mm 1
3426-02 Guide Wire with Threaded Trocar Tip @1.6mm x Thread Length 14mm x Length 240mm 10
3431-02 Direct Measuring Device for @4.5mm Screw 1
3425-000 Holding Clip For Washer 1
3415-000 Screw Holding Forcep 1
7-122-01 Instument Tray for 4.5mm Cannulated Cortical Screw Instruments Set 1
A10-010 Container for 4.5mm Cannulated Cortical Screw Instruments Set 1

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments




6.5mm Cannulated Screws




@ A“XEin® 6.5mm Cannulated Screws

6.5mm Cancellous Screw, 16mm Thread

~

Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
30 111.030 TI-111.030 30 111.030-S TI-111.030-S
35 111.035 TI-111.035 35 111.035-S TI-111.035-S
40 111.040 TI-111.040 40 111.040-S TI-111.040-S
45 111.045 TI-111.045 45 111.045-S TI-111.045-S
50 111.050 TI-111.050 50 111.050-S TI-111.050-S
55 111.055 TI-111.055 55 111055-S TI-111.055-S
60 111.060 TI-111.060 60 111.060-S TI-132.060-S
65 111.065 TI-111.065 65 111.065-S TI-111.065-S
70 111.070 TI-111.070 70 111.070-S TI-111.070-S
75 111.075 TI-111.075 75 111.075-S TI-111.075-S
80 111.080 TI-111.080 80 111.080-S TI-111.080-S
85 111.085 TI-111.085 85 111.085-S TI-111.085-S
90 111.090 TI-111.090 90 111.090-S TI-111.090-S
95 111.095 TI-111.095 95 111.095-S TI-111.095-S
100 111.100 TI-111.100 100 111.100-S TI-111.100-S
105 111.105 TI-111.105 105 111.105-S TI-111.105-S
110 111.110 TI-111.110 110 111.110-S TI-111.110-S
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@ A“XEin® 6.5mm Cannulated Screws

6.5mm Cancellous Screw, 32mm Thread

Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
45 112.045 TI-112.045 45 112.045-S T-112.045-S
50 112.050 TI-112.050 50 112.050-S T-112.050-S
55 112.055 TI-112.055 55 112.055-S T-112.055-S
60 112.060 TI-112.060 60 112.060-S T-112.060-S
65 112.065 TI-112.065 65 112.065-S T-112.065-S
70 112.070 TI-112.070 70 112.070-S T-112.070-S
75 112.075 TI-112.075 75 112.075-S T-112.075-S
80 112.080 TI-112.080 80 112.080-S T-112.080-S
85 112.085 TI-112.085 85 112.085-S T-112.085-S
90 112.090 TI-112.090 90 112.090-S T-112.090-S
95 112.095 TI-112.095 95 112.095-S T-112.095-S
100 112.100 TI-112.100 100 112.100-S T-112.100-S
105 112.105 TI-112.105 105 112.105-S T-112.105-S
110 112.110 TI-112.110 110 112.110-S T-112.110-S
115 112.115 TI-112.115 115 112.115-S T-112.115-S
120 112.120 TI-112.120 120 112.120-S T-112.120-S
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6.5mm Cancellous Screw, Full Thread

6.5mm Cannulated Screws

Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
25 113.025 TI-113.025 25 113.025-S TI-113.025-S
30 113.030 TI-113.030 30 113.030-S TI-113.030-S
35 113.035 TI-113.035 35 113.035-S TI-113.035-S
40 113.040 TI-113.040 40 113.040-S TI-113.040-S
45 113.045 TI-113.045 45 113.045-S TI-113.045-S
50 113.050 TI-113.050 50 113.050-S TI-113.050-S
55 113.055 TI-113.055 55 113.055-S TI-113.055-S
60 113.060 TI-132.060 60 113.060-S TI-132.060-S
65 113.065 TI-113.065 65 113.065-S TI-113.065-S
70 113.070 TI-113.070 70 113.070-S TI-113.070-S
75 113.075 TI-132.075 75 113.075-S TI-132.075-S
80 113.080 TI-132.080 80 113.080-S TI-132.080-S
85 113.085 TI-132.085 85 113.085-S TI-132.085-S
90 113.090 TI-132.090 90 113.090-S TI-132.090-S
95 113.095 TI-132.095 95 113.095-S TI-132.095-S
100 113.100 TI-132.100 100 113.100-S TI-132.100-S
105 113.105 TI-132.105 105 113.105-S TI-132.105-S
110 113.110 TI-132.110 110 113.110-S TI-132.110-S
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@ A“XEin® 6.5mm Cannulated Screws

6.5mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw, 16mm Thread

~

Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
30 126.030 TI-126.030 30 126.030-S TI-126.030-S
35 126.035 TI-126.035 35 126.035-S TI-126.035-S
40 126.040 TI-126.040 40 126.040-S TI-126.040-S
45 126.045 TI-126.045 45 126.045-S TI-126.045-S
50 126.050 TI-126.050 50 126.050-S TI-126.050-S
55 126.055 TI-126.055 55 126.055-S TI-126.055-S
60 126.060 TI-126.060 60 126.060-S TI-126.060-S
65 126.065 TI-126.065 65 126.065-S TI-126.065-S
70 126.070 TI-126.070 70 126.070-S TI-126.070-S
75 126.075 TI-126.075 75 126.075-S TI-126.075-S
80 126.080 TI-126.080 80 126.080-S TI-126.080-S
85 126.085 TI-126.085 85 126.085-S TI-126.085-S
90 126.090 TI-126.090 90 126.090-S TI-126.090-S
95 126.095 TI-126.095 95 126.095-S TI-126.095-S
100 126.100 TI-126.100 100 126.100-S TI-126.100-S
105 126.105 TI-126.105 105 126.105-S TI-126.105-S
110 126.110 TI-126.110 110 126.110-S TI-126.110-S
115 126.115 TI-126.115 115 126.115-S TI-126.115-S
120 126.120 TI-126.120 120 126.120-S TI-126.120-S

www.auxein.com




@ Auxein® 6.5mm Cannulated Screws

6.5mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw, 32mm Thread

Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
30 127.030 TI-127.030 30 127.030-S TI-127.030-S
35 127.035 TI-127.035 35 127.035-S TI-127.035-S
40 127.040 TI-127.040 40 127.040-S TI-127.040-S
45 127.045 TI-127.045 45 127.045-S TI-127.045-S
50 127.050 TI-127.050 50 127.050-S TI-127.050-S
55 127.055 TI-127.055 55 127.055-S TI-127.055-S
60 127.060 TI-127.060 60 127.060-S TI-127.060-S
65 127.065 TI-127.065 65 127.065-S TI-127.065-S
70 127.070 TI-127.070 70 127.070-S TI-127.070-S
75 127.075 TI-127.075 75 127.075-S TI-127.075-S
80 127.080 TI-127.080 80 127.080-S TI-127.080-S
85 127.085 TI-127.085 85 127.085-S TI-127.085-S
920 127.090 TI-127.090 90 127.090-S TI-127.090-S
95 127.095 TI-127.095 95 127.095-S TI-127.095-S
100 127.100 TI-127.100 100 127.100-S TI-127.100-S
105 127.105 TI-127.105 105 127.105-S TI-127.105-S
110 127.110 TI-127.110 110 127.110-S TI-127.110-S
115 127.115 TI-127.115 115 127.115-S TI-127.115-S
120 127.120 TI-127.120 120 127.120-S TI-127.120-S
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@ A“XEin® 6.5mm Cannulated Screws

6.5mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw, Full Thread

Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
30 128.030 TI-128.030 30 128.030-S TI-128.030-S
35 128.035 TI-128.035 35 128.035-S TI-128.035-S
40 128.040 TI-128.040 40 128.040-S TI-128.040-S
45 128.045 TI-128.045 45 128.045-S TI-128.045-S
50 128.050 TI-128.050 50 128.050-S TI-128.050-S
55 128.055 TI-128.055 55 128.055-S TI-128.055-S
60 128.060 TI-128.060 60 128.060-S TI-128.060-S
65 128.065 TI-128.065 65 128.065-S TI-128.065-S
70 128.070 TI-128.070 70 128.070-S TI-128.070-S
75 128.075 TI-128.075 75 128.075-S TI-128.075-S
80 128.080 TI-128.080 80 128.080-S TI-128.080-S
85 128.085 TI-128.085 85 128.085-S TI-128.085-S
90 128.090 TI-128.090 90 128.090-S TI-128.090-S
95 128.095 TI-128.095 95 128.095-S TI-128.095-S
100 128.100 TI-128.100 100 128.100-S TI-128.100-S
105 128.105 TI-128.105 105 128.105-S TI-128.105-S
110 128.110 TI-128.110 110 128.110-S TI-128.110-S
115 128.115 TI-128.115 115 128.115-S TI-128.115-S
120 128.120 TI-128.120 120 128.120-S TI-128.120-S
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@ A“XEin® 6.5mm Cannulated Screws

6.5mm Cannulated Screw, 16mm Thread, Self-Drilling

~

Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
30 132.030 TI-132.030 30 132.030-S TI-132.030-S
35 132.035 TI-132.035 35 132.035-S TI-132.035-S
40 132.040 TI-132.040 40 132.040-S TI-132.040-S
45 132.045 TI-132.045 45 132.045-S TI-132.045-S
50 132.050 TI-132.050 50 132.050-S TI-132.050-S
55 132.055 TI-132.055 55 132.055-S TI-132.055-S
60 132.060 TI-132.060 60 132.060-S TI-132.060-S
65 132.065 TI-132.065 65 132.065-S TI-132.065-S
70 132.070 TI-132.070 70 132.070-S TI-132.070-S
75 132.075 TI-132.075 75 132.075-S TI-132.075-S
80 132.080 TI-132.080 80 132.080-S TI-132.080-S
85 132.085 TI-132.085 85 132.085-S TI-132.085-S
90 132.090 TI-132.090 90 132.090-S TI-132.090-S
95 132.095 TI-132.095 95 132.095-S TI-132.095-S
100 132.100 TI-132.100 100 132.100-S TI-132.100-S
105 132.105 TI-132.105 105 132.105-S TI-132.105-S
110 132.110 TI-132.110 110 132.110-S TI-132.110-S
115 132.115 TI-132.115 115 132.115-S TI-132.115-S
120 132.120 TI-132.120 120 132.120-S TI-132.120-S
125 132.125 TI-132.125 125 132.125-S TI-132.125-S
130 132.130 TI-132.130 130 132.130-S TI-132.130-S
135 132.135 TI-132.135 135 132.135-S TI-132.135-S
140 132.140 TI-132.140 140 132.140-S TI-132.140-S
145 132.145 TI-132.145 145 132.145-S TI-132.145-S
150 132.150 TI-132.150 150 132.150-S TI-132.150-S
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@ A“XEin® 6.5mm Cannulated Screws

6.5mm Cannulated Screw, 32mm Thread, Self-Drilling

Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
45 132.245 TI-132.245 45 132.245-S TI-132.245-S
50 132.250 TI-132.250 50 132.250-S TI-132.250-S
55 132.255 TI-132.255 55 132.255-S TI-132.255-S
60 132.260 TI-132.260 60 132.260-S TI-132.260-S
65 132.265 TI-132.265 65 132.265-S TI-132.265-S
70 132.270 TI-132.270 70 132.270-S TI-132.270-S
75 132.275 TI-132.275 75 132.275-S TI-132.275-S
80 132.280 TI-132.280 80 132.280-S TI-132.280-S
85 132.285 TI-132.285 85 132.285-S TI-132.285-S
90 132.290 TI-132.290 90 132.290-S TI-132.290-S
95 132.295 TI-132.295 95 132.295-S TI-132.295-S

100 132.300 TI-132.300 100 132.300-S TI-132.300-S
105 132.305 TI-132.305 105 132.305-S TI-132.305-S
110 132.310 TI-132.310 110 132.310-S TI-132.310-S
115 132.315 TI-132.315 115 132.315-S TI-132.315-S
120 132.320 TI-132.320 120 132.320-S TI-132.320-S
125 132.325 TI-132.325 125 132.325-S TI-132.325-S
130 132.330 TI-132.330 130 132.330-S TI-132.330-S
135 132.335 TI-132.335 135 132.335-S TI-132.335-S
140 132.340 TI-132.340 140 132.340-S TI-132.340-S
145 132.345 TI-132.345 145 132.345-S TI-132.345-S
150 132.350 TI-132.350 150 132.350-S TI-132.350-S

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments




@ Auxein® 6.5mm Cannulated Screws

6.5mm Cannulated Screw, Full Thread, Self-Drilling

Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) Stainless Steel Titanium
20 133.020 TI-133.020 20 133.020-S TI-133.020-S
25 133.025 TI-133.025 25 133.025-S TI-133.025-S
30 133.030 TI-133.030 30 133.030-S TI-133.030-S
35 133.035 TI-133.035 35 133.035-S TI-133.035-S
40 133.040 TI-133.040 40 133.040-S TI-133.040-S
45 133.045 TI-133.045 45 133.045-S TI-133.045-S
50 133.050 TI-133.050 50 133.050-S TI-133.050-S
55 133.055 TI-133.055 55 133.055-S TI-133.055-S
60 133.060 TI-133.060 60 133.060-S TI-133.060-S
65 133.065 TI-133.065 65 133.065-S TI-133.065-S
70 133.070 TI-133.070 70 133.070-S TI-133.070-S
75 133.075 TI-133.075 75 133.075-S TI-133.075-S
80 133.080 TI-133.080 80 133.080-S TI-133.080-S
85 133.085 TI-133.085 85 133.085-S TI-133.085-S
920 133.090 TI-133.090 920 133.090-S TI-133.090-S
95 133.095 TI-133.095 95 133.095-S TI-133.095-S
100 133.100 TI-133.100 100 133.100-S TI-133.100-S
105 133.105 TI-133.105 105 133.105-S TI-133.105-S
110 133.110 TI-133.110 110 133.110-S TI-133.110-S
115 133.115 TI-133.115 115 133.115-S TI-133.115-S
120 133.120 TI-133.120 120 133.120-S TI-133.120-S
125 133.125 TI-133.125 125 133.125-S TI-133.125-S
130 133.130 TI-133.130 130 133.130-S TI-133.130-S

Washer For Large Fragment Screw

Stainless Steel Titanium Stainless Steel Titanium
Code 100.120 TI-100.120 Code 100.120-S TI-100.120-S
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@ A“XEin® 7.0mm Cannulated Screws

7.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw, 16mm Thread

Length (mm)  Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm)  Stainless Steel Titanium
25 129.025 TI-129.025 25 129.025-S TI-129.025-S
30 129.030 TI-129.030 30 129.030-S TI-129.030-S
35 129.035 TI-129.035 35 129.035-S TI-129.035-S
40 129.040 TI-129.040 40 129.040-S TI-129.040-S
45 129.045 TI-129.045 45 129.045-S TI-129.045-S
50 129.050 TI-129.050 50 129.050-S TI-129.050-S
55 129.055 TI-129.055 55 129.055-S TI-129.055-S
60 129.060 TI-129.060 60 129.060-S TI-129.060-S
65 129.065 TI-129.065 65 129.065-S TI-129.065-S
70 129.070 TI-129.070 70 129.070-S TI-129.070-S
75 129.075 TI-129.075 75 129.075-S TI-129.075-S
80 129.080 TI-129.080 80 129.080-S TI-129.080-S
85 129.085 TI-129.085 85 129.085-S TI-129.085-S
90 129.090 TI-129.090 90 129.090-S TI-129.090-S
95 129.095 TI-129.095 95 129.095-S TI-129.095-S
100 129.100 TI-129.100 100 129.100-S TI-129.100-S
105 129.105 TI-129.105 105 129.105-S TI-129.105-S
110 129.110 TI-129.110 110 129.110-S TI-129.110-S
115 129.115 TI-129.115 115 129.115-S TI-129.115-S
120 129.120 TI-129.120 120 129.120-S TI-129.120-S
125 129.125 TI-129.125 125 129.125-S TI-129.125-S
130 129.130 TI-129.130 130 129.130-S TI-129.130-S
135 129.135 TI-129.135 135 129.135-S TI-129.135-S
140 129.140 TI-129.140 140 129.140-S TI-129.140-S
145 129.145 TI-129.145 145 129.145-S TI-129.145-S
150 129.150 TI-129.150 150 129.150-S TI-129.150-S
155 129.155 TI-129.155 155 129.155-S TI-129.155-S
160 129.160 TI-129.160 160 129.160-S TI-129.160-S
165 129.165 TI-129.165 165 129.165-S TI-129.165-S
170 129.170 TI-129.170 170 129.170-S TI-129.170-S
175 129.175 TI-129.175 * 175 129.175-S TI-129.175-S

* 180 129.180 TI-129.180 * 180 129.180-S TI-129.180-S

* Sizes not available in Screw Caddy
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@ Auxein® 7.0mm Cannulated Screws

7.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw, 32mm Thread

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
45 130.045 TI-130.045 45 130.045-S TI-130.245-S
50 130.050 TI1-130.050 50 130.050-S TI-130.250-S
55 130.055 TI1-130.055 55 130.055-S TI-130.255-S
60 130.060 TI-130.060 60 130.060-S TI-130.260-S
65 130.065 TI1-130.065 65 130.065-S TI-130.265-S
70 130.070 TI-130.070 70 130.070-S TI-130.270-S
75 130.075 TI-130.075 75 130.075-S TI-130.275-S
80 130.080 TI-130.080 80 130.080-S TI-130.280-S
85 130.085 TI1-130.085 85 130.085-S TI-130.285-S
90 130.090 TI-130.090 920 130.090-S TI-130.290-S
95 130.095 TI-130.095 95 130.095-S TI-130.295-S
100 130.100 TI-130.100 100 130.100-S TI-130.300-S
105 130.105 TI1-130.105 105 130.105-S TI-130.305-S
110 130.110 T1-130.110 110 130.110-S | TI-130.310-S
* 115 130.115 T1-130.115 * 115 130.115-S TI-130.315-S
* 120 130.120 TI-130.120 *120 130.120-S TI-130.320-S

* Sizes not available in Screw Caddy * Sizes not available in Screw Caddy
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@ Auxein® 7.0mm Cannulated Screws

7.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw, Full Thread

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
30 131.030 TI-131.030 30 131.030-S TI-131.030-S
35 131.035 TI-131.035 35 131.035-S TI-131.035-S
40 131.040 TI-131.040 40 131.040-S TI-131.040-S
45 131.045 TI-131.045 45 131.045-S TI-131.045-S
50 131.050 TI-131.050 50 131.050-S TI-131.050-S
55 131.055 TI-131.055 55 131.055-S TI-131.055-S
60 131.060 TI-131.060 60 131.060-S TI-131.060-S
65 131.065 TI-131.065 65 131.065-S TI-131.065-S
70 131.070 TI-131.070 70 131.070-S TI-131.070-S
75 131.075 TI-131.075 75 131.075-S TI-131.075-S
80 131.080 TI-131.080 80 131.080-S TI-131.080-S
85 131.085 TI-131.085 85 131.085-S TI-131.085-S
90 131.090 TI-131.090 90 131.090-S | TI-131.090-S
95 131.095 TI-131.095 95 131.095-S TI-131.095-S
100 131.100 TI-131.100 100 131.100-S TI-131.100-S
105 131.105 TI-131.105 105 131.105-S TI-131.105-S
110 131.110 TI-131.110 110 131.110-S TI-131.110-S

* 115 131.115 TI-131.115 * 115 131.115-S TI-131.115-S

* 120 131.120 TI-131.120 * 120 131.120-S TI-131.120-S

* Sizes not available in Screw Caddy * Sizes not available in Screw Caddy
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7.0mm Cannulated Screws

7.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw, 16mm Thread, Self-Drilling

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
30 129.230 TI-129.230
35 129.235 TI-129.235
40 129.240 TI-129.240
45 129.245 TI-129.245
50 129.250 TI-129.250
55 129.255 TI-129.255
60 129.260 TI-129.260
65 129.265 TI-129.265
70 129.270 TI-129.270
75 129.275 TI-129.275
80 129.280 TI-129.280
85 129.285 TI-129.285
920 129.290 TI-129.290
95 129.295 TI-129.295
100 129.300 TI-129.300
105 129.305 TI-129.305
110 129.310 TI-129.310
* 115 129.315 TI-129.315
* 120 129.320 TI-129.320

* Sizes not available in Screw Caddy

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
30 129.230-S TI-129.230-S
35 129.235-S TI-129.235-S
40 129.240-S TI-129.240-S
45 129.245-S TI-129.245-S
50 129.250-S TI-129.250-S
55 129.255-S TI-129.255-S
60 129.260-S TI-129.260-S
65 129.265-S TI-129.265-S
70 129.270-S TI-129.270-S
75 129.275-S TI-129.275-S
80 129.280-S TI-129.280-S
85 129.285-S TI-129.285-S
920 129.290-S TI-129.290-S
95 129.295-S TI-129.295-S
100 129.300-S TI-129.300-S
105 129.305-S TI-129.305-S
110 129.310-S TI-129.310-S
* 115 129.315-S TI-129.315-S
* 120 129.320-S TI-129.320-S

* Sizes not available in Screw Caddy

7.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw, 32mm Thread, Self-Drilling

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
35 130.235 TI-130.235
40 130.240 TI-130.240
45 130.245 TI-130.245
50 130.250 TI-130.250
55 130.255 TI-130.255
60 130.260 TI-130.260
65 130.265 TI-130.265
70 130.270 TI-130.270
75 130.275 TI-130.275
80 130.280 TI-130.280
85 130.285 TI-130.285
90 130.290 TI-130.290
95 130.295 TI-130.295
100 130.300 TI-130.300
105 130.305 TI-130.305
110 130.310 TI-130.310

* 115 130.315 TI-130.315
* 120 130.320 TI-130.320

* Sizes not available in Screw Caddy
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Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
35 130.235-S TI-130.235-S
40 130.240-S TI-130.240-S
45 130.245-S TI-130.245-S
50 130.250-S TI-130.250-S
55 130.255-S TI-130.255-S
60 130.260-S TI-130.260-S
65 130.265-S TI-130.265-S
70 130.270-S TI-130.270-S
75 130.275-S TI-130.275-S
80 130.280-S TI-130.280-S
85 130.285-S TI-130.285-S
90 130.290-S TI-130.290-S
95 130.295-S TI-130.295-S
100 130.300-S TI-130.300-S
105 130.305-S TI-130.305-S
110 130.310-S TI-130.310-S
* 115 130.315-S TI-130.315-S
* 120 130.320-S TI-130.320-S

* Sizes not available in Screw Caddy



@ Auxein® 7.0mm Cannulated Screws

7.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw, Full Thread, Self-Drilling

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
30 131.230 TI-131.230 30 131.230-S TI-131.230-S
35 131.235 TI-131.235 35 131.235-S TI-131.235-S
40 131.240 TI-131.240 40 131.240-S TI-131.240-S
45 131.245 TI-131.245 45 131.245-S TI-131.245-S
50 131.250 TI-131.250 50 131.250-S TI-131.250-S
55 131.255 TI-131.255 55 131.255-S TI-131.255-S
60 131.260 TI-131.260 60 131.260-S TI-131.260-S
65 131.265 TI-131.265 65 131.265-S TI-131.265-S
70 131.270 TI-131.270 70 131.270-S TI-131.270-S
75 131.275 TI-131.275 75 131.275-S TI-131.275-S
80 131.280 TI-131.280 80 131.280-S TI-131.280-S
85 131.285 TI-131.285 85 131.285-S TI-131.285-S
90 131.290 TI-131.290 90 131.290-S | TI-131.290-S
95 131.295 TI-131.295 95 131.295-S TI-131.295-S
100 131.300 TI-131.300 100 131.300-S TI-131.300-S
105 131.305 TI-131.305 105 131.305-S TI-131.305-S
110 131.310 TI-131.310 110 131.310-S TI-131.310-S
* 115 131.315 TI-131.315 * 115 131.315-S TI-131.315-S
* 120 131.320 TI-131.320 * 120 131.320-S TI-131.320-S
* Sizes not available in Screw Caddy * Sizes not available in Screw Caddy

Washer For Large Fragment Screw

Stainless Steel Titanium Stainless Steel Titanium
Code 100.120 TI-100.120 Code 100.120-S TI-100.120-S

Orthopaedic Implants & Instruments




A“XEin® 7.0mm Cannulated Screws

ST-005-7.0 Screw Caddy For 7.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw
(Tray Without Screw)
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@ A“XEin® 7.0mm Cannulated Screws

7.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw, 7.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw,
16mm Thread, Self-Drilling Full Thread, Self-Drilling
Stainless Steel Titanium Length Unit Stainless Steel Titanium Length Unit
129.230 TI-129.230 30mm 2 131.230 TI-131.250 30mm 2
129.235 TI-129.235 35mm 2 131.235 TI-131.255 35mm 2
129.240 TI-129.240 40mm 2 131.240 TI-131.260 40mm 2
129.245 TI-129.245 45mm 2 131.245 TI-131.265 45mm 2
129.250 TI1-129.250 50mm 2 131.250 TI-131.250 50mm 2
129.255 TI-129.255 55mm 2 131.255 TI-131.255 55mm 2
129.260 TI1-129.260 60mm 2 131.260 TI-131.260 60mm 2
129.265 TI-129.265 65mm 2 131.265 TI-131.265 65mm 2
129.270 TI-129.270 70mm 2 131.270 TI-131.270 70mm 2
129.275 TI-129.275 75mm 4 131.275 TI-131.275 75mm 4
129.280 TI-129.280 80mm 4 131.280 TI-131.280 80mm 4
129.285 TI-129.285 85mm 4 131.285 TI-131.285 85mm 4
129.290 TI1-129.290 90mm 4 131.290 TI-131.290 90mm 4
129.295 TI-129.295 95mm 2 131.295 TI-131.295 95mm 2
129.300 TI-129.300 100mm 2 131.300 TI-131.300 100mm 2
129.305 TI-129.305 105mm 2 131.305 TI-131.305 105mm 2
129.310 TI-129.310 110mm 2 131.310 TI-131.310 110mm 2
129.315 TI-129.315 115mm 2 131.315 TI-131.315 115mm 2

7.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw,
32mm Thread, Self-Drilling

Stainless Steel Titanium Length Unit
130.235 TI-130.235 35mm 2
130.240 TI-130.240 40mm 2
130.245 TI-130.245 45mm 2
130.250 TI-130.250 50mm 2
130.255 TI-130.255 55mm 2
130.260 TI-130.260 60mm 2
130.265 TI-130.265 65mm 2
130.270 TI-130.270 70mm 2
130.275 TI-130.275 75mm 4
130.280 TI-130.280 80mm 4
130.285 TI-130.285 85mm 4
130.290 TI-130.290 90mm 4
130.295 TI-130.295 95mm 2
130.300 TI-130.300 100mm 2
130.305 TI-130.305 105mm 2
130.310 TI-130.310 110mm 2
130.315 TI-130.315 115mm 2
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@ A“XEin® 7.0mm Cannulated Screws

Instruments

451-2.0-250E Guide Wire, @2.0mm x Length 250mm

GW-2.0-250 Guide Wire with Threaded Tip, @2.0mm x Thread Length 8mm x Length 250mm

1490-01 Holding Sleeve for Cannulated Screwdriver, Hex 3.5mm

3433-02 Cannulated Screwdriver, Hex 3.5mm i - =

1482-01 Wire Sleeve Bolt Key

1481-01 Wire Sleeve for Guide Wire, @2.0mm
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A“XEin® 7.0mm Cannulated Screws

Instruments

1480-4.5-2.0 Double Drill Guide, @4.5/2.0mm

3436-013 Parallel Guide for Guide Wire, @2.0mm

3436-014 Direct Measuring Device for Cannulated Cancellous Screw

7-057-01 Screw Holding Forcep for @7.0mm Screw

2191-4.5-250 Cannulated Drill Bit Plain Shank/Jacob Chuck End, @4.5mm x Length 250mm

3435-000 Stopper for Drill Bit @4.5mm g @ i
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A“XEin® 7.0mm Cannulated Screws

Instruments

7-057-02 Allen Key, Hex 3.0mm, for @7.0mm Screw

1491-01 Trocar @2.0mm, for @7.0mm Screw : — m

1492-01 Guide Sleeve @4.5/2.0mm € _ I!L'U

1493-01 Drill Sleeve @8.0/4.5mm C . "

1483-01 Cannulated Countersink with T-Handle for @7.0mm Screw

= T—

3443.38-5.0 Extraction Screw, @5.0mm R \
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@ A“XEin® 7.0mm Cannulated Screws

3436-012

3436-011

3436-016

ST-005-7.0

7-057-03

A10-012

Instruments

Protection Sleeve for Drill Bit @4.5mm

Cannulated Tap with T-Handle for @7.0mm Screw

Stylet @2.0mm

Screw Caddy for 7.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw

Instrument Tray for 7.0mm
Cannulated Cancellous Screw Instrument Set

Container For 7.0mm
Cannulated Cancellous Screw Instrument Set
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@ A“XEin® 7.0mm Cannulated Screws

Instruments

IS006 7.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw Instrument Set

s e * ® » o = ® e o = o - o o eugeliiats

e e 0 00 00 0 000
() e o ® :
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7.0mm Cannulated Screws

@D Auxein’

Instruments
IS006 7.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw Instrument Set

Item Code Item Name Unit
451-2.0-250E | Guide Wire, @2.0mm x Length 250mm 3
GW-2.0-250 Guide Wire with Threaded Tip, @2.0mm x Thread Length 8mm x Length 250mm 3
3433-02 Cannulated Screwdriver, Hex 3.5mm 2
1490-01 Holding Sleeve for Cannulated Screwdriver, Hex 3.5mm 1
1482-01 Wire Sleeve Bolt Key 1
1481-01 Wire Sleeve for Guide Wire, @2.0mm 1
1480-4.5-2.0 Double Drill Guide, @4.5/2.0mm 1
3436-013 Parallel Guide for Guide Wire, @2.0mm 1
3436-014 Direct Measuring Device for Cannulated Cancellous Screw 1
7-057-01 Screw Holding Forcep for @7.0mm Screw 1
2191-4.5-250 Cannulated Dirill Bit Plain Shank/Jacob Chuck End, @4.5mm x Length 250mm 1
3435-000 Stopper for Drill Bit @4.5mm 1
7-057-02 Allen Key, Hex 3.0mm, for @7.0mm Screw 1
1491-01 Trocar @2.0mm, for @7.0mm Screw 1
1492-01 Guide Sleeve @4.5/2.0mm 1
1493-01 Drill Sleeve @8.0/4.5mm 1
1483-01 Cannulated Countersink with T-Handle for @7.0mm Screw 1
3443-38-5.0 Extraction Screw, @5.0mm 1
3436-012 Protection Sleeve for Drill Bit @4.5mm 1
3436-011 Cannulated Tap with T-Handle for @7.0mm Screw 1
3436-016 Stylet @2.0mm 1
ST-005-7.0 Screw Caddy for 7.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw 1
7-057-03 Instrument Tray for 7.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw Instrument Set 2
A10-012 Container For 7.0mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw Instrument Set 1
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7.3mm Cannulated Screws




@ Auxein® 7.3mm Cannulated Screws

7.3mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw, 16mm Thread, Self-Drilling

>

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
30 134.030 TI-134.030 30 134.030-S TI-134.030-S
35 134.035 TI-134.035 35 134.035-S TI-134.035-S
40 134.040 TI-134.040 40 134.040-S TI-134.040-S
45 134.045 TI-134.045 45 134.045-S TI-134.045-S
50 134.050 TI-134.050 50 134.050-S TI-134.050-S
55 134.055 TI-134.055 55 134.055-S TI-134.055-S
60 134.060 TI-134.060 60 134.060-S TI-134.060-S
65 134.065 TI-134.065 65 134.065-S TI-134.065-S
70 134.070 TI-134.070 70 134.070-S TI-134.070-S
75 134.075 TI-134.075 75 134.075-S TI-134.075-S
80 134.080 TI-134.080 80 134.080-S TI-134.080-S
85 134.085 TI-134.085 85 134.085-S TI-134.085-S
90 134.090 TI-134.090 90 134.090-S TI-134.090-S
95 134.095 TI-134.095 95 134.095-S TI-134.095-S
100 134.100 TI-134.100 100 134.100-S TI-134.100-S
105 134.105 TI-134.105 105 134.105-S TI-134.105-S
110 134.110 TI-134.110 110 134.110-S TI-134.110-S
* 115 134.115 TI-134.115 * 115 134.115-S TI-134.115-S
* 120 134.120 TI-134.120 * 120 134.120-S TI-134.120-S
* 125 134.125 TI-134.125 * 125 134.125-S TI-134.125-S
* 130 134.130 TI-134.130 * 130 134.130-S TI-134.130-S
* 135 134.135 TI-134.135 =135 134.135-S TI-134.135-S
* 140 134.140 TI-134.140 * 140 134.140-S TI-134.140-S
* 145 134.145 TI-134.145 * 145 134.145-S TI-134.145-S
* 150 134.150 TI-134.150 * 150 134.150-S TI-134.150-S
* Sizes not available in Screw Caddy * Sizes not available in Screw Caddy
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@ Auxein® 7.3mm Cannulated Screws

7.3mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw, 32mm Thread, Self-Drilling

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
35 134.235 TI-134.235 35 134.235-S TI-134.235-S
40 134.240 TI-134.240 40 134.240-S TI-134.240-S
45 134.245 TI-134.245 45 134.245-S TI-134.245-S
50 134.250 TI-134.250 50 134.250-S TI-134.250-S
55 134.255 TI-134.255 55 134.255-S TI-134.255-S
60 134.260 TI-134.260 60 134.260-S TI-134.260-S
65 134.265 TI-134.265 65 134.265-S TI-134.265-S
70 134.270 TI-134.270 70 134.270-S TI-134.270-S
75 134.275 TI-134.275 75 134.275-S TI-134.275-S
80 134.280 TI-134.280 80 134.280-S TI-134.280-S
85 134.285 TI-134.285 85 134.285-S TI-134.285-S
90 134.290 TI-134.290 90 134.290-S TI-134.290-S
95 134.295 TI-134.295 95 134.295-S TI-134.295-S
100 134.300 TI-134.300 100 134.300-S TI-134.300-S
105 134.305 TI-134.305 105 134.305-S TI-134.305-S
110 134.310 TI-134.310 110 134.310-S TI-134.310-S
* 115 134.315 TI-134.315 * 115 134.315-S TI-134.315-S
* 120 134.320 TI-134.320 * 120 134.320-S TI-134.320-S
* 125 134.325 TI-134.325 * 125 134.325-S TI-134.325-S
* 130 134.330 TI-134.330 * 130 134.330-S TI-134.330-S
* 135 134.335 TI-134.335 * 135 134.335-S TI-134.335-S
* 140 134.340 TI-134.340 * 140 134.340-S TI-134.340-S
* 145 134.345 TI-134.345 * 145 134.345-S TI-134.345-S
* 150 134.350 TI-134.350 * 150 134.350-S TI-134.350-S
* Sizes not available in Screw Caddy * Sizes not available in Screw Caddy
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@ Auxein® 7.3mm Cannulated Screws

7.3mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw, Full Thread, Self-Drilling

Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium Length (mm) | Stainless Steel Titanium
20 148.020 TI-148.020 20 148.020-S TI-148.020-S
25 148.025 TI-148.025 25 148.025-S TI-148.025-S
30 148.030 TI-148.030 30 148.030-S TI-148.030-S
35 148.035 TI-148.035 35 148.035-S TI-148.035-S
40 148.040 TI-148.040 40 148.040-S TI-148.040-S
45 148.045 TI-148.045 45 148.045-S TI-148.045-S
50 148.050 TI-148.050 50 148.050-S TI-148.050-S
55 148.055 TI-148.055 55 148.055-S TI-148.055-S
60 148.060 TI-148.060 60 148.060-S TI-148.060-S
65 148.065 TI-148.065 65 148.065-S TI-148.065-S
70 148.070 TI-148.070 70 148.070-S TI-148.070-S
75 148.075 TI-148.075 75 148.075-S TI-148.075-S
80 148.080 TI-148.080 80 148.080-S TI-148.080-S
85 148.085 TI-148.085 85 148.085-S TI-148.085-S
90 148.090 TI-148.090 90 148.090-S TI-148.090-S
95 148.095 TI-148.095 95 148.095-S TI-148.095-S
100 148.100 TI-148.100 100 148.100-S TI-148.100-S
105 148.105 TI-148.105 105 148.105-S TI-148.105-S
110 148.110 TI-148.110 110 148.110-S TI-148.110-S
* 115 148.115 TI-148.115 * 115 148.115-S TI-148.115-S
* 120 148.120 TI-148.120 * 120 148.120-S TI-148.120-S
* 125 148.125 TI-148.125 * 125 148.125-S TI-148.125-S
* 130 148.130 TI-148.130 * 130 148.130-S TI-148.130-S
* Sizes not available in Screw Caddy * Sizes not available in Screw Caddy

Washer For Large Fragment Screw

‘ Stainless Steel ‘ Titanium ‘ Stainless Steel ‘ Titanium
Code | 100120 | TI-100.120 Code | 100.120-S [ TI-100.120-S
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@ A“XEin® 7.3mm Cannulated Screws

ST-005-7.3 Screw Caddy for 7.3mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw System
(Tray Without Screw)

®O® @ ® =
5@ @ 5@
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@ A“XEin® 7.3mm Cannulated Screws

7.3mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw, 7.3mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw,
16mm Thread, Self-Drilling Full Thread, Self-Drilling
Stainless Steel Titanium Length Unit Stainless Steel Titanium Length Unit
134.030 TI-134.030 30mm 2 148.030 TI-148.030 30mm 2
134.035 TI-134.035 35mm 2 148.035 TI-148.035 35mm 2
134.040 TI-134.040 40mm 2 148.040 TI-148.040 40mm 2
134.045 TI-134.045 45mm 2 148.045 TI-148.045 45mm 2
134.050 TI-134.050 50mm 2 148.050 TI-148.050 50mm 2
134.055 TI-134.055 55mm 2 148.055 TI-148.055 55mm 2
134.060 TI-134.060 60mm 2 148.060 TI-148.060 60mm 2
134.065 TI-134.065 65mm 2 148.065 TI-148.065 65mm 2
134.070 TI-134.070 70mm 2 148.070 TI-148.070 70mm 2
134.075 TI-134.075 75mm 4 148.075 TI-148.075 75mm 4
134.080 TI-134.080 80mm 4 148.080 TI-148.080 80mm 4
134.085 TI-134.085 85mm 4 148.085 TI-148.085 85mm 4
134.090 TI-134.090 90mm 4 148.090 TI-148.090 90mm 4
134.095 TI-134.095 95mm 2 148.095 TI-148.095 95mm 2
134.100 TI-134.100 100mm 2 148.100 TI-148.100 100mm 2
134.105 TI-134.105 105mm 2 148.105 TI-148.105 105mm 2
134.110 TI-134.110 110mm 2 148.110 TI-148.110 110mm 2

7.3mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw,
32mm Thread, Self-Drilling

Stainless Steel Titanium Length Unit
134.235 TI-134.235 35mm 2
134.240 TI-134.240 40mm 2
134.245 TI-134.245 45mm 2
134.250 TI-134.250 50mm 2
134.255 TI-134.255 55mm 2
134.260 TI-134.260 60mm 2
134.265 TI-134.265 65mm 2
134.270 TI-134.270 70mm 2
134.275 TI-134.275 75mm 4
134.280 TI-134.280 80mm 4
134.285 TI-134.285 85mm 4
134.290 TI-134.290 90mm 4
134.295 TI-134.295 95mm 2
134.300 TI-134.300 100mm 2
134.305 TI-134.305 105mm 2
134.310 TI-134.310 110mm 2
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A“XEin® 7.3mm Cannulated Screws

GW-2.8-250T

GW-2.8-250

1532-01

1532-0S

1539-01

3436-014

Instruments

Guide Wire with Threaded Tip, @2.8mm x Thread Length 10mm x Length 250mm

Guide Wire, @2.8mm x Length 250mm

Drill Bit Cannulated Plain Shank/Jacob Chuck End, @5.0mm x Length 250mm

Stopper for Drill Bit @5.0mm

Allen Key, Hex 3mm, for @7.3mm Screw

Direct Measuring Device for Cannulated Cancellous Screw

e R N ] - =

120 130 140- 1500 .
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@ A“XEin® 7.3mm Cannulated Screws

1538-01

1543-01

1542-01

1541-01

1537-01

1482-01

www.auxein.com

Instruments
n
Cannulated Countersink with T-Handle for @7.3mm Screw \
e —

Wire Sleeve @10.0/2.9mm

Drill Guide for Drill Bit @5.0mm

Guide Sleeve @5.0/2.9mm

N
Protection Sleeve for @10.0/2.9mm \6

Wire Sleeve Bolt Key > ZZ
ﬂ ﬁ =)




A“XEin® 7.3mm Cannulated Screws

1544-01

1534-01

1533-01

7-058-01

1478-2.5

3433-03

Instruments

Wire Sleeve, Adjustable N

Cannulated Tap with T-Handle, for @7.3mm Screw

Parallel Guide for Guide Wire @2.8mm

Screw Holding Forcep for @7.3mm Screw

Stylet, @2.5mm —

Hexagonal Screwdriver, Cannulation @2.9mm, Hex 4.0mm
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@ A“XEin® 7.3mm Cannulated Screws

Instruments

1540-01 Hexagonal Screwdriver, Hex 4.0mm for @7.3mm Screw
1540-0S Holding Sleeve for Cannulated Hexagonal Screwdriver, Hex 4.0mm

\\
1545-01 Extraction Screw with T-Handle, for @7.3mm Screw \

e e
=

ST-005-7.3 Screw Caddy for 7.3mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw
1S006-7.3T Instrument Tray for 7.3mm Cannulated Screw Instrument Set

1S006-7.3B Container For 7.3mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw Instrument Set
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@ A“XEin® 7.3mm Cannulated Screws

Instruments

1S006-7.3 7.3mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw Instrument Set
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@ A“XEin® 7.3mm Cannulated Screws

Instruments
1S006-7.3 7.3mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw Instrument Set

Item Code Item Name Unit
GW-2.8-250T Guide Wire with Threaded Tip, @2.8mm x Thread Length 10mm x Length 250mm 3
GW-2.8-250 Guide Wire, @2.8mm x Length 250mm 3
1532-01 Drill Bit Cannulated Plain Shank/Jacob Chuck End, @5.0mm x Length 250mm 2
1532-0S Stopper for Drill Bit @5.0mm 1
1539-01 Allen Key, Hex 3mm, for @7.3mm Screw 1
3436-014 Direct Measuring Device for Cannulated Cancellous Screw 1
1538-01 Cannulated Countersink with T-Handle for @7.3mm Screw 1
1543-01 Wire Sleeve ©10.0/2.9mm 1
1542-01 Drill Guide for Drill Bit @5.0mm 1
1541-01 Guide Sleeve @5.0/2.9mm 1
1537-01 Protection Sleeve for @10.0/2.9mm 1
1482-01 Wire Sleeve Bolt Key 1
1544-01 Wire Sleeve, Adjustable 1
1534-01 Cannulated Tap with T-Handle, for @7.3mm Screw 1
1533-01 Parallel Guide for Guide Wire @2.8mm 1
7-058-01 Screw Holding Forcep for @7.3mm Screw 1
1478-2.5 Stylet, @2.5mm 1
3433-03 Hexagonal Screwdriver, Cannulation @2.9mm, Hex 4.0mm 1
1540-01 Hexagonal Screwdriver, Hex 4.0mm for @7.3mm Screw 1
1540-0S Holding Sleeve for Cannulated Hexagonal Screwdriver, Hex 4.0mm 1
1545-01 Extraction Screw with T-Handle, for @7.3mm Screw 1
ST-005-7.3 Screw Caddy for 7.3mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw 1
1S006-7.3T Instrument Tray for 7.3mm Cannulated Screw Instrument Set 2
1S006-7.3B Container For 7.3mm Cannulated Cancellous Screw Instrument Set 1
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@ Auxein’

USA

Auxein Inc.

1500 Nw 89th Court, Suite 107-108
Doral, Florida 33172

Tel: +1 305 395 6062

E Fax: +1 305 395 6262

Email: USoffice@auxein.com

www.auxein.com

MEXICO

Auxein México, S.A. de C.V.
Tepic 139 int 801, Colonia Roma Sur,
Alcaldia Cuauhtémoc, CDMX,
México, C.P. 06760

Tel: +521 55 7261 0318

Email: info@auxein.mx

3-001-2C (Rev No.-04) Effective Date: 27-02-2024

INDIA

Auxein Medical Pvt. Ltd.

Plot No. 168-169-170, Phase-4,

Kundli Industrial Area,

HSIIDC, Sector-57, Sonepat - 131028, Haryana
Tel: +91 99106 43638 | Fax: +91 86077 70197
Email: info@auxein.com



